
Punjab Agro Juices Limited  
(A Punjab Government undertaking) 

Office of Punjab Agro Industries Corporation,  

Plot No. 2-A, Sector 28-A, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh. 

Phone; 0172-4640060, 09872220430 (M) 

E-Mail:pajlchd@punjuice.in, info@punjuice.in Website: http://www.punjuice.in 

 

SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE 

Punjab Agro Juices Limited, a Punjab Government undertaking, engaged in processing of fruit 

and vegetable juices in Punjab, intends to purchase the following items for its bottling unit. 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Item Type Tentaive Quantity 

1. Preforms for hot fills with long 
neck( 28 mm) 

250ml(18.0 gms), 500ml(24.4 
gms), 1000ml(39.0 gms). 

As per requirement 

2. Corrugated boxes 250ml (24X1), 500ml (24X1), 
1000ml (12X1) 

As per requirement 

3. Shrink Labels 250ml, 500ml,1000 ml As per requirement 

4. Plastic caps for pet bottles 250ml, 500ml,1000 ml As per requirement 

 

Sealed tenders from the reputed manufacutrers/authorized dealers are invited for the above 

items. Detailed specification of the materials can be had from our website 

http://www.punjuice.in 

Interested parties may quote rates for the above said material separetly  and may send their 

bids in sealed envelops by 28.04.2017 to the undersigned by 3.00 PM. The Management 

reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason. 

 

                 K.S Pannu (I.A.S) 
Managing Director 

 

  

mailto:info@punjuice.in
http://www.punjuice.in/


PUNJAB AGRO JUICES LIMITED 
(Punjab Government undertaking) 

Plot No. 2-A, Sector 28-A, Madhya Marg, 
Chandigarh-160002, 

 Phone: 0172-4640060, 4640070 
Email: pajlchd@punjuice.in 

 
 

► SPECIFICATION FOR PREFORM (HOTFILL) FOR PET BOTTLES 

Sr. 

No. 

PARAMETERS PREFORM STANDARD SPECIFICATION 

1000 MLS 500 MLS 250 MLS 180 MLS Neck Size Neck Type 

1. WEIGHT 

 

32.00 +/-0.4gms 24.40+/-0.3gms 18.0+/-0.3gms 12.20+/-0.3gms 28 mm  PCO Long 

2. WALL 

THICKNESS 

3.86mm 4.00mm 4.00mm 4.00mm 28 mm  PCO Long  

3. BOTTOM WALL 

THICKNESS 

3.08mm 3.35mm 3.35mm 3.35mm 28 mm  PCO Long 

 

REMARKS: Preform to be used for hot fill line so bottles are prepare that should bear 72-75ºC temp, should not deform bottles 

below 72ºC temperature. Food grade rasin certificate is required for each lot. No off odour/visual defects will accepted in every 

lot/consignments, consignment will be rejected and return to party if not comply the standards. 

 

Offer Rates:-  Rs. ______________ FOR Punjab Agro Juices Limited, Plant Hoshiarpur. 

Destination:- PAJL, Plant Hoshiarpur. 

 

Date of Publication of Tender:- 20.04.2014 

Tender Opening date:-  28.04.2017 

 

Validity of Offer:- Offers should be valid for a period of 6 months 

  

mailto:pajlchd@punjuice.in


PUNJAB AGRO JUICES LIMITED 
(Punjab Government undertaking) 

Plot No. 2-A, Sector 28-A, Madhya Marg, 
Chandigarh-160002, 

 Phone: 0172-4640060, 4640070 
Email: pajlchd@punjuice.in 

 

► SPECIFICATION OF PLASTIC CLOSURE (WARMFILL) JUICE CAPS. 

Sr. 
No. 

Type of Caps Colour Size 

1. Plastic Closure Warmfill Juice Caps 

 

White/Yellow 

(with single colour 

logo Print) 

28mm 

 

Offer Rates:-  Rs. ______________ FOR Punjab Agro Juices Limited, Plant Hoshiarpur. 

Destination:- PAJL, Plant Hoshiarpur. 

 

Date of Publication of Tender:- 20.04.2014 

Tender Opening date:-  28.04.2017 

 

Validity of Offer:- Offers should be valid for a period of 6 months. 

  

mailto:pajlchd@punjuice.in


PUNJAB AGRO JUICES LIMITED 
(Punjab Government undertaking) 

Plot No. 2-A, Sector 28-A, Madhya Marg, 
Chandigarh-160002, 

 Phone: 0172-4640060, 4640070 
Email: pajlchd@punjuice.in 

 

► SPECIFICATION OF CORRUGATED BOXES. 

Sr. 
No. 

Item Name Length Breadth  Height  Ply Rate Per 
Piece 

1. 250 ml (24 × 1) 
 

358 240 175 5  

2. 500 ml (24 × 1) 405 275 230 5  

3. 1 Liter (12 × 1) 250 335 285 5  

4. Gift Pack 500 
 (6 × 1) 

204 128 230 3  

 

Specification:- 

Top Layer Virgin Craft 150 gms  

Or all 4 Layers Craft paper 120 gms. 

Single Colour Printing 

 

Offer Rates:-  Rs. ______________ FOR Punjab Agro Juices Limited, Plant Hoshiarpur. 

Destination:- PAJL, Plant Hoshiarpur. 

 

Date of Publication of Tender:- 20.04.2017 

Tender Opening date:-  28.04.2017 

 

Validity of Offer:- Offers should be valid for a period of 6 months. 

 

  

mailto:pajlchd@punjuice.in


PUNJAB AGRO JUICES LIMITED 
(Punjab Government undertaking) 

Plot No. 2-A, Sector 28-A, Madhya Marg, 
Chandigarh-160002, 

 Phone: 0172-4640060, 4640070 
Email: pajlchd@punjuice.in 

 

► SPECIFICATION OF SHRINK LABELS FOR PET JUICE BOTTLES. 

Sr. No. Type of Juice Labels Label Size  
(Width × Length) 

Thickness 

1. 1 Liter 
 

275 mm × 177 mm 40 Micron + 5% 

2. 500 ml 200 mm × 130 mm 40 Micron + 5% 

3. 250 ml 190 mm ×100 mm 35 Micron + 5% 

 

Offer Rates:-  Rs. ______________ FOR Punjab Agro Juices Limited, Plant Hoshiarpur. 

Destination:- PAJL, Plant Hoshiarpur. 

 

Date of Publication of Tender:- 20.04.2017 

Tender Opening date:-  28.04.2017 

 

Validity of Offer:- Offers should be valid for a period of 6 months. 

mailto:pajlchd@punjuice.in

